# 507721988 01/30/2023

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7769134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RETO W FILIBERTI	08/02/2014
STEPHEN GAUDIO	07/25/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	3100 HANSEN WAY
Internal Address:	M/S E-339
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304-1038
Name:	VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL AG
Street Address:	HINTERBERGSTRASSE 14
City:	STEINHAUSEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6312

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15410282
Application Number:	16667472
Application Number:	17708423

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)921-7409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 12029217400

Email: docketing@SGPatents.com

Correspondent Name: SGPATENTS PLLC

Address Line 1: 1701 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

PATENT REEL: 062536 FRAME: 0058

507721988

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALLIA MORETZ
SIGNATURE:	/Natallia Moretz/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2023
Total Attachments: 4	
source=C05564-20176US-assignment#page1.tif	
source=C05564-20176US-assignment#page2.tif	
source=C05564-20176US-assignment#page3.tif	

source=C05564-20176US-assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 062536 FRAME: 0059

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2971959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RETO W. FILIBERTI	08/02/2014
STEPHEN GAUDIO	07/25/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
3100 HANSEN WAY
M/S E-339
PALO ALTO
CALIFORNIA
94304-1038
VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL AG
CHOLLERSTRASSE 38
POSTFACH 3363
ZUG
SWITZERLAND
CH-6303

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14340985

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-903-9000

**Email:** jdorsett@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: OTILIA GABOR, ESQ.

Address Line 1: MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.

Address Line 2: 1751 PINNACLE DRIVE, SUITE 1500 Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C05564-20176US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JUDY DORSETT

PATENT REEL: 062536 FRAME: 0060

502925360

SIGNATURE:	/Judy Dorsett/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2014
Total Attachments: 2	
source=C05564-20176US01-Assignment#page1.tif	
source=C05564-20176US01-Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 062536 FRAME: 0061

# <u>Assignment</u>

овичания и под	and a second sec	
WHEREAS, I/We_Reto W. FILIBERTI and Stephen CIMAGING BASED CALIBRATION SYSTEMS, Dhave executed an application for Letters Patent of the (date) or filed an application_July 25, 2014	EVICES, AND METHODS for which I/We	
WHEREAS, VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS business entity duly organized under the laws of D Way, M/S E-339, Palo Alto, CA 94304-1038 and VAG ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation or other busin Switzerland, whose postal address is Chollerstrasse 6303, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and intany Letters Patent to be granted for the invention in the	ARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL ess entity duly organized under the laws of a 38, Postfach 3363, CH-6303, Zug, Switzerland erest in and to the invention, the application, and	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of O and other good and valuable consideration, the rec I/We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative in and to the invention, the application, all application but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the granted thereon in the United States and in all fore with the right to claim priority under the International authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its succordance with the terms of this Assignment;	and do hereby self, assign, transfer, and set over es, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest ons claiming benefit of the application, including, ne application, and all Letters Patent that may be sign countries, and all reissues thereof, together al Convention in all member countries; and I/We states Patent and Trademark Office to issue all	
AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We have interest herein assigned and that I/We have not exother instrument in conflict with this Assignment;	e the full right to convey the entire right, title, and recuted and will not execute any assignment or	
AND I/We further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, I/We will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have exec	uted this Assignment on the date(s) indicated	
below.		
A WALL		
Signature: ///////	Signature:	
Date: August 02, 20-14	Date:	
Full Name: Reto W. Filiberti	Full Name: Stephen Gaudio	
Address: Rosenweg 16a, Baar CH-6340, Switzerland	Address: 278 Monroe Drive #1	

Sole/Joint Inventors Worldwide C05564-20176US01

#### Assignment

VHEREAS, I/We_ <u>Reto_W. FILIBERTI</u> and <u>Stephen GAUDIO</u> ,have made an invention entitled	
MAGING BASED CALIBRATION SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS for which I/We	
ave executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on	
(date) or filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States	
n <u>July 25, 2014 (date)</u> under Application No. <u>14/340,985;</u> a	and

WHEREAS, VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation or other business entity duly organized under the laws of Delaware, whose postal address is 3100 Hansen Way, M/S E-339, Palo Alto, CA 94304-1038 and VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL AG ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation or other business entity duly organized under the laws of Switzerland, whose postal address is Chollerstrasse 38, Postfach 3363, CH-6303, Zug, Switzerland 6303, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to me/us by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/We acknowledge, I/We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries; and I/We authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND I/We further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, I/We will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

CIIII

Signature:	Signature: Antuka
Date:	Date: 7/25/2014
Full Name: Reto W. Filiberti	/ / Full Name: Stephen Gaudio
Address: Keltenweg 50, Steinhausen CH-6312 Switzerland	Address: 278 Monroe Drive #1 Mountain View, CA 94040

PATENT REEL: 062536 FRAME: 0063

RECORDED: 08/07/2023